SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS \\
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 5
FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department | SUBMITTAL DATE:
April 14, 2011
SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Emergency Storm Damage Repair, La Sierra Avenue, near
Lake Mathews
RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board execute and file the attached “Notice of
Completion”.
BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.32 of February 15, 2011, the Board entered into an
emergency contract, with All American Asphalt of Corona, California, to provide emergency
« | storm repair work on La Sierra Avenue, approximately 700 feet northerly of Lake Knoll Parkway,
near Lake Mathews. The originally authorized amount of the contract was $100,000.
2
Juan C. Perez
Director of Transportaticn
dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $40,046 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINA‘;"C'AL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 |Budget Adjustment: Ng -
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $ 0 | For Fiscal Year: 2010/2011
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Gas Tax (100%) Positions To Be I
‘ _ S B . Deleted Per A-30
| Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE
' S
Tina Grande
County Executive Office Signature
g &
H ®
O 4d
E 5
E O
g o
c £
5 &
& & | Prev. Agn. Ref. 2/15/11, item 3.32 District: 1 Agenda Number: 3 4 3
ATTACHMENTS FILED L

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007)

WITH THE CLERK OF TiiE EOARD




The Honorable Board of Supervisors

RE: Notice of Completion - Emergency Storm Damage Repair, La Sierra Avenue, near Lake
Mathews

April 14, 2011
Page 2 of 2

The total amended contract is $40,046 which is 60.0% less than the originally authorized
amount,

This work was completed at the direction of the Department on February 10, 2011. We will be
submitting this project for Federal reimbursement. Work Order 45-111102.

Budget

Original Contract Amount $100,000.00

Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 0.0% $0.00

Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00

Amended Contract Amount $100,000.00
* Quantity Adjustments -60.0% ($59,954.00)
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00

Total Amended Contract Amount 40.0% $40,046.00

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - ‘ $40,046.00

Estimated Pending Payments ' ‘

Total Expenditures L - . $40,046.00

(Over)\Under Contract Amount | " L $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of péyment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 15T FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

P. 0. BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work: Emergency Storm Damage Repair
Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor:  All American Asphalt

Street or legal description of site: La Sierra Avenue
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

Ss

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I am the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




Heydsy uBsuBIY |y

A hnpeasy yiago
T \ ﬁN\n aeg %geng OjewWRS SHY 1 UD SBnjuent)
Ag vogeuodsue: | Jo aaiau|Qg ‘zasad uenp
‘BIqBAB SUN0SDY AQ PEAIBOSY 00°9p0°0F$ g sjeq penciddy ejewinsy sy
00°'0F0°0PS *LINSWAV SIH1 3NQa WLOL
000 BINVITINOD NON HOav S531
000 ‘AIDNOANI ATSNOINSEd SS31 00'000'0013 FIBQUOY papldly %08 ‘pesde|g sy 9%
00'9P0'0P% ALVA 0L 3N TWLCL 00°000'001% Joequo) BUBUO i pesp) skeq
Y : repedw H ‘ad
000 %0 NOLLNZL3H $$3 %0V ejedwol § % og elngng e\ \l/wu NS SUOD MO
00'6v0'0tS ‘31V0 OL ¥HOM 40 3N VA TYLOL L-0Lg :eeq pug 0 :pappy sieq Aq pexoeyn
35 ¥4 eques og sheg Buppom . J4o72u3 KAq epely
DO'SP0°0P 00'8t0'0F 00°000°00) (¢4 1] 00'000°001 TVIO0L 103roud
%0F |o0'avo'or 00'0r0'0F 00'9P0'0F  [00°9VD'0F 00°000°00+  {DD°000'001 00°000'004 001 000'004 | V4 5dS9 evejdey g siedey peoy Aouebiows | |
QY ey A ) Riehty | iy RgaEng WALy | ARy Wby | R NGy Sod N |G | SN = G Wi Bij
% Wied o) eiElnsg ol SNoWALY e ETT BeROINY B [T, Y penue) pudug iy
10T ST Aierugey 0] U6 VO 'M0w) A7 ‘mang KyD) OM-i-LL ‘O ieAauC))
1402 ‘1z Amnusr Wy 6222 x0g 'O'd ssnppy Z0LLF-SP O 1aefaid Kunod)
TN b ‘ON SRS yd ity o) Sidey slieumy wWiois peoH RLIS ¥ 1103M0Nd
L HOZ/GH/E LOoRIadsu] UOINAEU07) PASSEc0iy L IYEETS IUSHIAK 3O ALNNOD - QU0 ALYWILSI SSIHOOUL



County of Riverside

Department of Transportation

Emergency Storm Damage Repair Work

La Sierra Avenue
approximately 700 feet northerly of Lake Knoll Parkway

Project No. 45-111102

Project No. 45-111102




